



WARNING:

This set contains chemicals that may be harmful if misused. Read cautions on individual containers carefully. Not to be used by children except under adult supervision.



WARNING: Not suitable for children under 8 years. For use under adult supervision. Contains some chemicals which present a hazard to health. Read the instructions before use, follow them and keep them for reference. Do not allow chemicals to come into contact with any part of the body, particularly the mouth and eyes. Keep small children and animals away from experiments. Keep the experimental set out of reach of children under 8 years old.

Glow-in-the-Dark Slime Science Lab INSTRUCTIONS



Safety Information

Contents List:

Chemical	Danger Symbol	H- and P-Statements	CAS No.
Polyvinyl alcohol mixture	None	None	9002-89-5

- Slime Powder
- Plastic Container(s)
- Wood Stir Stick
- Instruction Sheet
- Guide

To find your local poison control center:

- In USA call 1 (800) 222-1222

• Internationally go to:

http://www.who.int/gho/phe/chemical_safety/poisons_centres/en/

LOCAL POISON CONTROL PHONE NUMBER

Advice for Supervising Adults:

- Read and follow these instructions, the safety rules and the first aid information, and keep them for reference.

- The incorrect use of chemicals can cause injury and damage to health. Only carry out those experiments which are listed in the instructions.
- This experimental set is for use only by children over 8 years.
- Because children's abilities vary so much, even within age groups, supervising adults should exercise discretion as to which experiments are suitable and safe for them. The instructions should enable supervisors to assess any experiment to establish its suitability for a particular child.
- The supervising adult should discuss the warnings and safety information with the child or children before commencing the experiments.
- The area surrounding the experiment should be kept clear of any obstructions and away from the storage of food. It should be well lit and ventilated and close to a water supply.
- Do not allow chemicals or mixtures to touch any objects other than those recommended in this kit. Chemicals and mixtures may cause damage to clothes, objects, or surfaces.
- Substances in non-reclosable packaging should be used up (completely) during the course of one experiment, i.e. after opening the package.

Safety Rules:

- Read these instructions before use follow them and keep them for reference.
- Keep young children and animals away from the experimental area.
- Always wear eye protection.
- Store this experimental set out of reach of children under 8 years of age.
- Clean all equipment after use.
- Ensure that all empty containers and/or non-reclosable packaging are disposed of properly.
- Wash hands after carrying out experiments.
- Do not use any equipment which has not been supplied with the set or recommended in the instructions for use.
- Do not eat or drink in the experimental area.
- Do not allow chemicals to come into contact with the eyes or mouth.

- Dispose of contents and containers in accordance with local regulations.

First Aid

- In case of eye contact: Wash out eye with plenty of water, holding eye open if necessary. Seek immediate medical advice.
- If swallowed: Wash out mouth with water, drink some fresh water. Do not induce vomiting. Seek immediate medical advice.
- In case of inhalation: Remove person to fresh air.
- In case of skin contact and burns: Wash affected area with plenty of water for at least 10 minutes.
- In case of doubt, seek medical advice without delay. Take the chemical and its container with you.
- In case of injury always seek medical advice.

SLIME SCIENCE LAB - INSTRUCTIONS

1. Measure 1 cup (236 ml) of warm water into a dry mixing bowl (one that will be easy to clean later).

Note: The storage jars are not suitable for mixing. Use a larger bowl.

2. While stirring, gradually add slime powder. Stir well, breaking up any lumps that may form, and keep adding slime powder until the slime reaches a nice slimy texture.

Note: The entire slime packet may not be required to achieve a good consistency.

Tips for best results:

1. Use warm water to mix the slime.
2. Once you start mixing, keep going until the slime has been fully mixed.
3. Wash your hands before playing with your slime. This will prevent bacteria growth and prolong the life of your slime.

Cautions:

Slime can wreak havoc with plumbing so don't throw any slime down the drain.

Keep your slimes away from anything they could damage. They can stain fabric and can potentially harm surfaces.

Supervise small children so they do not ingest any slime.

Cool Science Tip: A baking sheet covered with plastic wrap makes an ideal play surface.

ATTENTION: Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 8 ans. Pour une utilisation sous la supervision d'un adulte. Contient certains produits chimiques qui présentent un risque pour la santé. Lisez les instructions avant utilisation, suivez-les et gardez-les pour référence. Ne pas laisser de produits chimiques entre en contact avec une partie quelconque du corps, en particulier la bouche et les yeux. Gardez les petits enfants et les animaux loin des expériences. Gardez le dispositif expérimental hors de portée des enfants de moins de 8 ans.

Labo de Sciences Mucus

Information de Sécurité

Contenu du coffret:

Produit chimique	Pictogramme de sécurité	Mention de danger et Conseil de prudence	N° CAS.
Alcool polyvinylique	Aucun	Aucun	9002-89-5

- Sachet(s) de substance
- Récipient(s) en plastique
- Agitateur en bois
- Instructions
- Guide

Pour trouver votre centre antipoison local:

- Aux Etats-Unis, appelez le 1 (800) 222-1222
- À l'international, rendez-vous sur:

http://www.who.int/gho/phe/chemical_safety/poisons_centres/en/

NUMERO DE VOTRE CENTRE ANTIPOISON LOCAL

Conseils pour les adultes qui supervisent l'activité:

- Veuillez lire et respecter ce mode d'emploi, les règles de sécurité et l'information sur les premiers secours, et les conserver pour future référence.
- Un mauvais usage des produits chimiques peut causer des blessures et nuire à la santé. Ne conduisez que les expériences listées dans les consignes.
- Ce coffret d'expérience est réservé aux enfants de plus de 8 ans.
- Les capacités varient beaucoup d'un enfant à l'autre, même au sein d'un même groupe d'âge, c'est pourquoi nous laissons aux adultes qui supervisent l'activité le choix de déterminer quelles expériences sont appropriées et sûres pour les enfants. Les consignes sont là pour permettre aux superviseurs d'évaluer chaque expérience afin de déterminer si elle convient à un enfant particulier.
- L'adulte qui supervise l'activité devra expliquer les avertissements et informations de sécurité à l'enfant ou aux enfants avant de commencer les expériences.
- L'aire prévue pour l'expérience doit être dégagée et éloignée de la nourriture. Elle doit être bien éclairée et aérée, et proche d'une source d'eau.
- Ne laissez pas les produits chimiques ou des mélanges de toucher des objets autres que ceux recommandés dans ce kit. Produits chimiques et les mélanges peuvent causer